

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1851
Page 5 Section 3 Lines 9
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

by deleting the words "one-step" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "direct".

On Page 5, Section 3, Lines 10-11, by inserting after the word "website" and before the words "or contained" the following: ", within the consumer's account or profile,".

On Page 6, Section 4, Lines 6-7, by deleting after the word "consumer," the following: "in a manner that may be retained by the consumer".

On Page 7, Section 5, Line 8, by deleting the words "twenty-five (25)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "fifteen (15)".

On Page 7, Section 5, Line 9, by deleting the word "forty (40)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "forty-five (45)".

On Page 7, Section 5, Lines 9-19, by deleting all language starting with the words "before the first" through the rest of subsection B, and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "for automatic renewal contracts with an initial term of one year that renew for more than one month".

(Continued on next page)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Suzanne Schreiber

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

On Page 8, Section 6, Line 5, by inserting after the word "person" and before the words "that is regulated" the following "or an affiliate or subsidiary thereof".

On Page 8, Section 6, Line 8, by deleting paragraph 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "3. Any person or entity regulated by the Oklahoma Insurance Department, or an affiliate of that person or entity;".

On Page 8, Section 6, Line 17, by creating a new paragraph 7, which reads as follows: "An entity regulated by the Oklahoma Department of Labor under the Alarm, Locksmith, and Fire Sprinkler Industry Act."